
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

31 
59 
65 
27 

128 
116 
111 
95 
62 

781 
34 

292 
58 
28 
11 

254 
25 

154 
198 
310 
444 
255 
871 
117 
829 
146 
201 
78 

757 

766 
700 

Name 
Hank Vossberg 

Sam Drane 

Bodie Paige 

Isaac Woodworth 

Chris Parrish 

Kevin Olmedo 

Michel Agazzi 

Matthew Chapin 

Andrew Weyh 

Kyle Ohnsorg 

Seth Dahmer 

Eli Block 

Logan Cunnison 

Sonya Lloyd 

Chase Brown 

Zachary Foster 

Solly Mervis 

Khayden Brown 

Drew Vandal 

Rodney Vest 

Charles Burton IV 

Daniel Caron 

Ethan Song 

Gabrielly Lewis 

Sergio Molfetta 

Valen Gomez 

Tate Black 

Elisa Gendron-Belen 

Rich Foster 

Alex Spanos 

Edward Sullivan 

Make 
APR 

YAM 

SUZ 

SUZ 

APR 

SUZ 

SUZ 

SUZ 

APR 

SUZ 

SUZ 

APR 

APR 

SUZ 

APR 

APR 

SUZ 

APR 

YAM 

YAM 

APR 

APR 

APR 

YAM 

APR 

YAM 

APR 

SUZ 

APR 

APR 

YAM 

Diff 

4.446 

4.953 

5.041 

9.432 

9.976 

9.994 

10.081 

28.503 

28.528 

28.699 

28.712 

28.779 

28.834 

29.948 

45.619 

46.486 

1:03.185 

1:03.260 

1:14.547 

1:14.562 

1:14.613 

1:14.623 

1:15.078 

1:17.485 

1:26.159 

1:26.635 

1:33.250 

1:44.788 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 
17:39.164 

17:43.610 

17:44.117 

17:44.205 

17:48.596 

17:49.140 

17:49.158 

17:49.245 

18:07.667 

18:07.692 

18:07.863 

18:07.876 

18:07.943 

18:07.998 

18:09.112 

18:24.783 

18:25.650 

18:42.349 

18:42.424 

18:53.711 

18:53.726 

18:53.777 

18:53.787 

18:54.242 

18:56.649 

19:05.323 

19:05.799 

19:12.414 

19:23.952 

17:34.159 

8:18.335 

Best Tm 
1:56.846 

1:57.286 

1:57.430 

1:57.459 

1:57.372 

1:57.560 

1:57.694 

1:57.293 

1:58.425 

1:59.921 

2:00.000 

1:59.251 

1:59.929 

1:59.779 

1:59.324 

2:01.255 

2:01.394 

2:03.604 

2:03.577 

2:04.151 

2:03.993 

2:04.247 

2:04.385 

2:04.410 

2:05.249 

2:05.258 

2:05.829 

2:06.702 

2:06.721 

2:09.789 

2:01.620 

Sponsor 
Robem Engineering 

Yamaha BLU CRU Estenson Racing 

M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 

Karns/TST Industries Racing 

Ghetto Customs 

Karns/TST Industries Racing 

M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 

M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 

Weyh Racing 

TAB Performance 

Hoban Brothers Racing/Darkhorse Motor Co. 

Weyh Racing 

Speed Demon Racing powered by Ready to Ride 

M4 ECSTAR Suzuki 

Brown Town Racing 

MotoACE Racing 

Ice Barn Racing 

2-Bones Racing 

Cycle Pros Racing 

Vestment Realty 

Team Shocker Racing 

Caron Racing Systems 

Team Shocker Racing 

Team Brazil/TBD 

SDM298 Racing 

ValGo Racing 

TB Motorsports 

BGB Racing 

El Gamberro Race Team 

Spanos Motors 

S.E.Composites Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Printed: 3/6/2026 2:39:14 PM 

Race Director 

Rick Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica 

Margin of Victory 

4.446 

Avg. Speed 

107.371 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.846 

Best Speed 

108.142 

Best Lap by 

31 - Hank Vossberg 

Signature: 
___________________

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit 
for protests and appeals

2026 Daytona 200 

Twins Cup 

Race 1 

Race (9 Laps) started at 14:19:09 

Daytona International Speedway 3.510 miles 

3/6/2026 14:15 


