



2026 Daytona 200

Sorted on Laps

Twins Cup

Daytona International Speedway 3.510 miles

Race 1

3/6/2026 14:15

Race (9 Laps) started at 14:19:09

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	31	Hank Vossberg	APR		17:39.164	1:56.846	Robem Engineering
2	59	Sam Drane	YAM	4.446	17:43.610	1:57.286	Yamaha BLU CRU Estenson Racing
3	65	Bodie Paige	SUZ	4.953	17:44.117	1:57.430	M4 ECSTAR Suzuki
4	27	Isaac Woodworth	SUZ	5.041	17:44.205	1:57.459	Karns/TST Industries Racing
5	128	Chris Parrish	APR	9.432	17:48.596	1:57.372	Ghetto Customs
6	116	Kevin Olmedo	SUZ	9.976	17:49.140	1:57.560	Karns/TST Industries Racing
7	111	Michel Agazzi	SUZ	9.994	17:49.158	1:57.694	M4 ECSTAR Suzuki
8	95	Matthew Chapin	SUZ	10.081	17:49.245	1:57.293	M4 ECSTAR Suzuki
9	62	Andrew Weyh	APR	28.503	18:07.667	1:58.425	Weyh Racing
10	781	Kyle Ohnsorg	SUZ	28.528	18:07.692	1:59.921	TAB Performance
11	34	Seth Dahmer	SUZ	28.699	18:07.863	2:00.000	Hoban Brothers Racing/Darkhorse Motor Co.
12	292	Eli Block	APR	28.712	18:07.876	1:59.251	Weyh Racing
13	58	Logan Cunnison	APR	28.779	18:07.943	1:59.929	Speed Demon Racing powered by Ready to Ride
14	28	Sonya Lloyd	SUZ	28.834	18:07.998	1:59.779	M4 ECSTAR Suzuki
15	11	Chase Brown	APR	29.948	18:09.112	1:59.324	Brown Town Racing
16	254	Zachary Foster	APR	45.619	18:24.783	2:01.255	MotoACE Racing
17	25	Solly Mervis	SUZ	46.486	18:25.650	2:01.394	Ice Barn Racing
18	154	Khayden Brown	APR	1:03.185	18:42.349	2:03.604	2-Bones Racing
19	198	Drew Vandal	YAM	1:03.260	18:42.424	2:03.577	Cycle Pros Racing
20	310	Rodney Vest	YAM	1:14.547	18:53.711	2:04.151	Vestment Realty
21	444	Charles Burton IV	APR	1:14.562	18:53.726	2:03.993	Team Shocker Racing
22	255	Daniel Caron	APR	1:14.613	18:53.777	2:04.247	Caron Racing Systems
23	871	Ethan Song	APR	1:14.623	18:53.787	2:04.385	Team Shocker Racing
24	117	Gabrielly Lewis	YAM	1:15.078	18:54.242	2:04.410	Team Brazil/TBD
25	829	Sergio Molfetta	APR	1:17.485	18:56.649	2:05.249	SDM298 Racing
26	146	Valen Gomez	YAM	1:26.159	19:05.323	2:05.258	ValGo Racing
27	201	Tate Black	APR	1:26.635	19:05.799	2:05.829	TB Motorsports
28	78	Elisa Gendron-Belen	SUZ	1:33.250	19:12.414	2:06.702	BGB Racing
29	757	Rich Foster	APR	1:44.788	19:23.952	2:06.721	El Gamberro Race Team

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF	766	Alex Spanos	APR	DNF	17:34.159	2:09.789	Spanos Motors
DNF	700	Edward Sullivan	YAM	DNF	8:18.335	2:01.620	S.E.Composites Racing

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
4.446	107.371	1:56.846	108.142	31 - Hank Vossberg

Race Director

Orbits

Rick Hobbs  
Signature:

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

